Single Needle Lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Needle Feed
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials

i DD ETIRE
TSN-421 BT

Single Needle Lockstitch Cylinder-Bed Compound Feed
Sewing Machine For Heavy Duty Materials

RARBE—FHPERSEDID Y

TSC-441

PARTS LIST

29026408
No. 0602-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LiST
WN=YYRFDRF

1. The part numbaers of parts thown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No .} shown by the Index.
BizRanBAOHBI., Birison TSN (RefNICHITYIAML-F 2200827 ¢O0O5Brbrn3 Tt
2. Explanation of codes
128 @ ixeR

1} Codss on the ""Note” column
CEIR WMot E

e, means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
pEOAN—YH R L TS@METE A ARSI ER LT
#0 L refer to the “"Note"™ explanation at bottom of page.
o0 A= TE TEIET OIRBALRBEL TTF & v

2} Codes on the “E.C, {Engineering changel” column
‘ABFAR" WOIES
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
198310 L NEn s 1

(@) D.10/83 . ... Qvsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 & NAIRE 3 Atz

,—@ When previous parts {Qbsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are ot interchangeable with each other.

 HRNEMtEr v vEEORE
In this ¢case, even obsoteted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted past number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBBUAO)IANAIABTL I TAI T, S, HBFRIZLND, ot OBRHEHRLT 2 EXT & )
Example (15)) ("
Ref. Amt.
' Note Part No, Description E.C
Na, . Req.
EE & OB LEZH & 2 V)
1 o B14D1-100000  Needle bar 0.70/83] ym-— -
11 o« B1401-100000-A Needle bar A.10/831 s\ sk — 1
_‘[2 # B1105:200-000  Frame cover 010/83) [ B1105-300000 -
+ T
¥ B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/B3' VL —LH— i

(@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HANCEBMELHIBEOUR
in this case the new part number is repiaced on the "' &% (Japanese)” column ot the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IONRER. AMAONYAEMIEFALIPOARLCEEILRRALTIHINITOT, BLVCSKB T EXT AL

® c.o/83
1 e 81105500000 Frame cover [C:"I__O_i__é.'lj M 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELVEE 2%

Please order by the correct part number.
FLVRBETIAXT S .
® m.a0/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req”. column,
ISB3R B I NMBA2TV Uo7, —OHBSHBMIGHLCHE»RTFLTIHN T

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column {
HE WMok S
™2z ... tndicates amount required is 2.
HE Z2ELEHLIT.
@20 ......... tndicates length in metars. {unit ss meter)
B& 2/t AEFRbOLIT (BEIA—FATT
@ - indicates paris obsoieted from the parts Hst,
SO YA oRF A ST T
@ (¥h.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as “aym.” and 27 £ in Japanese, in the "Description’ column.
MBAAEALTVAFBRILBOLIT HRXSIHEMIRET T "asm” WX TFIERTLTIHNET,

L e e e e ek e e e R e e R e L R e e L e i T T T T N N T e R L ]

i . i
¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
z In orger to ansure that we deliver the corect parts to you, please cleady state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER E
{  {ex. BH09-012-A00) ard also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {(ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL 7
{ NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 5.
: s
| BABREXOROER i
! : - f
joEOA= YAPCRBIATOSRESS L SEXOBE, BRANES (BIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIEX T 3 L, |
§ EbET. ZJROA-V IR OERES (REATF. HIA . N00I10-0) X, IKES 4 ERIAThiTE LT j
P T X BRI OBEO~BATBRL L LBRAHNETOTITRT AL, :

L e i Rl T T e R R L 1 T e e R e R R T e L Rk L LSS TP



CONTENTS

g %

1, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... .. .. e 1
FE - SR

2. MATN SHAFT COMPONERT S L e e e 2
B

3. NEEDLE BAR « UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONERTS ... i i 3
SHi o L% 0 BOLE

4, PRESSURE BAR COMPONENT S .o e e e e e e e 5
# % 5 B 15

9. FEED MECHANISK COMPONENTS Lot e e e e e e T
% b 8% |

6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPORENTS .. e e et e 9
B8 45

T, TENSTION POST COMPONENTS L. e e e e e e et i1
T T BIR

8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .. it e e e 13
RBIEE - R EREN G

9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . e e e e e e e e e 15
B b B

10, BELT COVER CONPONENTS Lot e e e e e e e i 16
ANk b A3 - B )

11, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. i e e e e 17
33 T B

12. TABLE COMPONENTS . ... . ... .. . . N i8
B0 5 18 5%

13, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS L. i e e e 19
1R 5 B4R '
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o e e e e e 21

5]



L.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRER - A E PR

H DN

#01 211-60304

Note (idc) #01

..... Opiional part

A7 s VAR

REF.NO. ROTE PART KQ. DESCRIPTION - | ANT.
1 210-90253 FACE PLATE ASHM. Au4%(43) 1
2 211-33004 SIDE COVER AT9RTRET AR 2
3 211-60108 SIDE COVER B b 4%(B) 1
4 211-60205 HEEDLE PLATE U 1
5 211-51006 SLIDE PLATE ZATY4% 1
6 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Ry D=12.5 L=4 1
7 B1156-026-000 OIL PIPE FARR" 177 3
8 55-7120910-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 WeIFYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
9 55-6151920-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 1L=19.0 v33y" 15/64-28 1=19 2

10 S5-7080710-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= §.8 IeFEY" 9/64-40 1=6.8 3
i1 Wi-0430390-KP  VASHER YT R 2
12 S85-T111110-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 I/EFFYT 11/84-40 L=10.5 2
13 NEEDLE PLATE (SHORT) MR () 1



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
Bt i Ji SRER

6

REF.RO. NOTE PART KG. DESCRIPTIODN [ AMT.
1 210-44508 HATH SHAFT 993y 1
2 210-44607 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT WTTY RIARE 1
3 210-44708 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER P9 FHARA 1
4 210-44805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9yt HymAsr 1
5 210-44904 THREAD,_TAKE-UP CAM Fuk”yhh 1
6 210-91707 CRARK ROD IUF A L L M1 1
7 210-45109 CRANK PLATE MEE™G 530437 (B) 1
8 210-45604 HEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT NEETY B5uTTY 1
9 211-51402 FEED CAM ER DRV TS 1
10 210-45505 S1DE PLATE Y AVIVEL 57948 1
11 210-40555 HEND WHEEL ASH. PATIFTRR FYaTw 1
12 210-45406 FELT YRR T2kt 3
13 210-45703 THRUST COLLAR ISy AFAb 1
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.2
15 35-8151550-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAEYT 156/64-28 L=15 3
16 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
17 PT-0405600-SH  TAPER PIN F-A"L°Y 1
18 N3-6680410-5P  NUT 9/32-28 oYy Ty 8/32-28 1
19 55-1681140-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 $92yT 9/32-28 L=11 2
20 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 |.=7 bARY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
21 35-2110915-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 IV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
22 55-0702110-5P  SCREW LY L E 2
23 S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 210-01806 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FuETY i
25 105-19502 ROLLER FykTuan 1
26 #01 210-46107 ROLLER FuETvan 1
21 #01  210-46206 ROLLER Fukvan 1
28 210-46305 ROLLER STUD Furtvan ¥4 1
29 S0-1070901-TP  HINGE SCREVW EAVE 1
30 RE-0400000-KO E-RING ER-ariy 4 1
31 NS-6680410-5P  HWHT 9/32-28 nyRrFyh 9/32-28 1

Note (i&d) #01

...delective parls

-2

RIRERR,



3. NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
$E - FxoBE




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILON oy 4 4 AMT.
1 210-92002 NEEDLE BAR MR 1
2 #02  210-92101 FRAME DRIVING BASE F VI LIS VR ]
3 210-92200 PRESSURE PLATE AET AL R4 1RIAY 1
4 210-92309 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION/, VI 1
5 MC-5320023-00  NEEDLE (794 NM=230¥A2Y X348 76 ) (794 HH=230) 1
8 210-92408 NEEDLE STOPPER MF A 1
7 210-92507 DRIVING SHAFT 1Ay 1
8 210-92606 DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL YT WAL 1
9 210-92705 DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL $IIY FRARA ]

10 210-92804 DRIVING SHAFT FRONT ARK IRITY LY N ]
n 211-61609 DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM A AT 97 (N ]
12 211-61708 CRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM B 1397939797 (B) 1
13 210-83000 FRAME DRIVING LINK LIS UND) 1
14 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VI AR Ry 2
15 211-61807 FRAME DRIVING ROD MY 3yt 1
16 210-93208 PRESSURE PLATE P eT4 49148 ]
17 210-93307 PRESSURL SHAFT IEARTL ARLRAY™Y 1
18 210-03406 FRAME DRIVING BASE SHAFT AR RTE LAY 1
19 210-93505 FRAME DRIVING BASE SHAFT METAL LI PN R 1
20 210-93604 FRAME DRIVING BASE GUIDE AR 92 R 95 49 1
21 001 211-65303 FRAME DRIVING BASE ARG Ank AR { 1
22 £S-1801211-SIl  THRUST COLLAR D=18 ¥=12 152005 D=18 W=12 2
23 $S-8660810-TP  SCREY FAFYS 1/4-40 L=8 4
24 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW. 15/064-28 [:7 Mo 15/64-28 1.=7 1
25 $S-8150710-SP SCREW” 15/64-28 L=7 b 15/64-28 L=7 ]
26 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAR9T 1/4-40 L=5 1
27 $S-7151550-SP  -SCREV 15/64-28 L.=14.5 MEFEyt 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
28 $5-9201813-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 NYRVET AL 5/16-18 L=18 ]
29 $$-0202443-CP . SCREW 5/16-18 L=24 WAsAT AL 5/16-18 L=24 ]
30 SM-8061212-TP  SCREM MGX12 FAEYS BB =12 1
31 D2446-141-E00  HETAL SCREV ATRTHRTAYY ARRFARYS 1
32 SK-8061212-TP  SCREV H6X12 AxyS MG L=12 1
33 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £329™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
34 $S-8660522-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 SM-B061552-TP  SCREW M6 1.=15 BY397 34" Ak 1
36 SM-8061212-TP  SCREV MGX12 KA2y™ M 1L=12 1
37 $S-7111120-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.210.5 WeIRY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
38 $S-7151120-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 eI 15/64-28 L=11 1
39 B1424-158-000  NINGE SCREV AR Mokt R YRy 2
_40 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) En4bay 7 2
41 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING E#* 4147 B 2
42 £0-2020000-00  01L WICK 19y 1
43 102 210-49200 DRIVING CAM CAELLax T} 1
44 #02  210-49309 CONNECT NG ROD AU b 1
45 102 210-49408 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT AR (1) 1
46 002  210-49507 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR 903N H7 S (99 1
47 #02  210-49606 FEFD ROCKER SHAFT UMYty 1
48 $02  210-49705 BUSHING, FROWT AR T LAY 1
49 102 210-49804 BUSILING, REAR GUTIYY 7R AL 1
50 n02 _ 210-49903 ROD PAEL Ry | 1
51 #02 210-50000 HINGE SCREV LI ST ]
52 102 210-50109 YASTIER DRI LT AT VEYT TN 1
53 n02  210-48707 INGE SCREY VI A 2 VRS 2
54 #02  210-48707 HINGE SCREWY LoV 2TVRYS 2
55 102 210-93901 I LINK LA 21y 1
56 W02  210-94008 UPPER FEED FRAME DRIVING LINK LIS AL 1
57 102 210-94107 PRESSURE FOOT THITHTY ]
58 H0Z  210-94701 UPPER FEED RAR———_ 9942 9 1
59 102 210-94800 UPPER FEED RAR PIN AT IR AL Y ]
80 102 210-94809 UPPER FEED BAR Gll1DE CI I 1 1
61 #02 SS-BBBOBIO-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 by 1/4-40 1.=6 2
82 #02 SH-6061552-TP  SCREV M6 L=15 AN L M 1
63 #02 SS-9201813-CP  SCREY 5/16-18 L=18 arpoA AL 5/16-18 L=18 1
64 #02 MS-6720440-SP  HUT 11/32-28 QgAY 11/32-28 1
65 #02 SS-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 =7 b2y Y5/64-28 L=7 2
66 #02 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Lo %r9 8 2
67 W02  SS-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ayt 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
68 102 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING EB%b ) 8 2
69 #02  SS-7110540-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.5 ey \ 11/64-40 L= 3
Hate {#:dc) #01.. .., For TSN-421 TSN-421 B
402, . ... Fer TSC-441 TSC-441 HJ



4. PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

#9 A H5 BO 4R

28



REF.NO. NOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTION (A ANT.

1 210-50505 PRESSER BAR 1HIFTY H
2 210-50604 PRESSER BAR BUSHING FHIR A2 1
3 210-50703 SCREW 181 Fagbyay” 1
4 210-50892 SPRING THIF 20PN 7 1
5 802  210-95005 PRESSURE BAR 13792 % 1
B #01  211-65402 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE BRACKET AHER TR 1
7 210-51008 HAND LIFTER LIHK THIFF" 72 1
8 210-51107 HAND LIFTER CAM FHIPES DA 1
9 210-51206 HAND L IFTER LEVER AHIPFS UAT- 1
10 #02 210-95153 PRESSURE FOOT STUD ASH. RIS PIVES) 1
11 210-95104 PRESSURE FOOT STHD THERTY 1)
12 210-97506 GUARD LI (1)
13 #01 211-65550 PRESSURE BAR ASH. A1 (43) 1
14 211-65501 " PRESSHRE BAR 191 (1)
15 210-97506 GHARD L e (1)
16 210-51305 NBT AFIFaty 79 9k 1
17 210-51404 GRIP THEPT LAT- SRR 1
18 #02  210-51503 GUIDE PLATE THERT 2% anh ARy i
19 210-51602 THRUST COLLAR AHIPE™ BARTALOY 1
20 #02 210-51701 ROLLER ¥FOLLOWER B-9-= 7107 1
21 #02 210-51800 GUIDE NUT FHLET92 % anh 4TIy }
22 SS-8660522-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 S5-8150410~-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
24 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 37y 3/16-28 L=9 2
25 S$S-7081410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=13.5 TAEIFYS 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
26 NS-8090310-SP  NUT ©/64-40 a9 9/64-40 1
27 S85-66860622-TF  SCREY B L FD ¥ A A 1
28 SS-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IR 3416-32 L=9.5 2
29 B1662-562-000  COLLAR FHILAT - $°8° % 1
30 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0%20 27°YNHTEO Y 3, 0%20 1
31 #01 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW [/4-4¢ [= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=B 2
Note (&) #01.....For TSN-421 TSN-421 B
$02..... For TSC-441 TSC-441 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

& D B




REF.KO. HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION |- AHT.
1 211-51907 FEED BAR R4
2 211-52004 FEED BAR LINK TR YWY
3 211-52103 DRIVING SHAFT PR YTkt h
4 211-52251 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ASH. ALY (TY179)
5 211-52400 BUSHING, FRONT ZANRBYSTH 2TARR
6 211-52509 BUSHING, REAR 24NN PRARL
7 211~62003 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK A4 9T"
8 211-52707 ROD PESE A
9 B1619-241-H00  FEED CORNECTING LINK Jaeruy
10 211-52806 FEED REGULATOR VLN EVA YN ]
11 210-54606 LEVER TN -
12 211-b2905 S1DE COVER TN~ R4
13 211-62300 FEED DOG )
14 210-54507 - LEVER GRIP FHIURT~ 23™Y)
15 211-53608 DRIVING SHAFT METAL PR YT gyt Ty AR
16 210-54408 LEVER SHAFT Y UR"~ Iy
17 210-54705 NUT THFaaey ok
18 210-54304 SPRING T Fauty TobaT
19 211-53705 FEED BAR PRESSURE PR AL
20 211-53804 HINGE SCREW TRy B uEyt
21 211-53903 SUPPORT PLATE P Fa0EYRTd 954%
22 210-54903 BALL Ty Fagtyas a9%a9
23 210-26901 HINGE SCREW R
24 B1424-158-000  HINGE SCREW ERVE A

B1617-241-HOO

HINGE SCREV, A

TaRRY VY BTVRYT A

B1618-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, B TRREVY 2T vzt B
27 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 2TuRIT D=7.94 H=8
28 NS-6180520-3P  NUT 1/4-24 wyay e 1/4-24
29 38-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IReFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
30 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING Ed"2kA7 8
3 35-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5
32 SY-8061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYS7IET AL
33 RE-0T700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7HM) E#TarAD 7
34 S5-8660330-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAEDT 1/4-40 L=3
35 NS-6680410-SP  RUT 9/32-28 ok 9/32-28
36 55-68121610-3P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 L3%¥” 3/16-28 L=15.5
37 55-6621840-3P - SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.0 E93yT 3/16-32 1.=18
38 55-7150940-SF  SCREW 15/84-28 L=9 2XEIRYT 15/64-28 L=9
39 S8-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E93YT 11/64-40 L=6
40 S5-81560750-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAFY” 15/64-28 1=7
41 35-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5
42 C8-1471012~SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14,72 ¥W=10 A92k9%5 D=14.72 ¥=10
43 C3-1111019-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥W=10 Z32M9% D=11.11 V=10

[REFOUTPEN FEFrAT Y CIPEIPRr Y PO RIS S SV (RSP PG P UUIG (UUF Sy SN UNP PRSIV GO VY [P G SIUPY RN SN Y



6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T B £

- 4 \__'_':r: -
/21 :

- 27 sy
. - },fl L @
e

\

>
’ i3
19
21 e
{.f’ 5”/¢ L/j‘f'( -
o T e g e
= ] /.r,a/.'




REF.NO. NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTION Loy % 4 AMT.
1 210-55504 COMNECTING ROD pFh” 1
2 210-55603 COM-ROD ECCENTRIC CAM 2509L" AYIVIL 1
3 210-55702 CAH SLIDE PLATE 2F9F AVIVEL BT94Y i
4 210-55801 OSCTLATING ROCK SHAFT 11792 1
5 211-54000 HINGE SCREV  EVUEDN, 1
6 211-54109 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING WSy e 1
7 211-54208 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CRANK EYUE 1
8 210-56205 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK I BIETR 1
9 210-56304 SLIDE BROCK STUHD PV ER LA NTAT, 1

10 211-54307 HOOK CRIVING SHAFT 989*h ]
11 211-54406 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9YTh ITARN 1
12 211-54505 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Y29y PhAsL 1
13 211-63001 SHUTTLE DR IVER uE® 1
14 211-54703- SHUTTLE RACE BODY 14973 1
15 210-57005 SLIDE PLATE A T2 AL A 1
16 210-57104 SLIDE PLATE B T2 9Av1% B 1
17 210-57203 COM-ROD PIN RFUIRS LAY 1
18 210-57302 CON-ROD PIN WEDGE 2509k LYIYIY OV 1
19 210-57401 BOBB [N ey i
20 211-54802 HOOK COVER e L 1
21 211-54901 HOOK COYER SPRING IR N7 2
22 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING LT IRAVELE 2
23 210-57609 CAGE & ROLLER y-¥* & -3 1
24 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT Y29™H BYNARN FIAE 2
25 211-55007 HOOK_COVER SCREW BIRIARY” 2
6 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREV D= 2.60 H= 2.7 239" D=2.6 H=2.7 2
éiP 210-41850 HOOK COVER P 1
$01 211-55106 MIKAZUKI (1) 9% (1) 1

29 $01  211-55205 HIKAZUKT (2) W3 (2) 1
30 #01  211-55304 MIKAZUKI (3) (3) 1
31 #01 211-55403 HIKAZUKT (4) IR (4) 1
32 #01  211-55502 RIKAZUKT (5) Y75 (5) i
33 #01  211-55601 MIKAZUKI (6) 775 (6) 1
34 #01  211-55700 MIKAZUKI (7) (D) 1
35 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 PXEYT 15/64-28 1,=15 1
36 SN-8081802-TP  SCREW nYRIF IR A 2
37 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 45%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 '$$-8150750-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 FAEYY 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 £4-3030000-00 O WICK 19y 1
40 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 by D=2.0X3.2 L=3 1
41 210-57708 SCREW Y EE R T 2
42 HS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 QyEIIYE 11/64-40 2
43 $S-7621510-SP SCREV HEFEY 1
44 210-57906 SCREW 139°% 7% At 2
45 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L.=15 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=15 1
46 SS-8151650-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Kdzy° 15/64-28 L=15 1
47 PT-0401800-S0  TAPERED PIN 4.0%18 F-A°LOY 4X18 1
48 SH-6081802-TP  SCREW D97 A b 1
49 HS-8680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 YRS 9/32-28 1
50 £S-1471012-SH _ THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 252b9% D=14.72 ¥=10 1
51 SS-8680330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FX39° 1/4-40 L=3 2
52 $S-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RYEYPHE ML 15/64-28 1

Nole (D) #01

...Selecflve parts

2‘7 \HOQ\L Cow\ \ﬁ\ﬁ”/

- 10 —

RIS



7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
AT PR

[ i -



REF.KO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.

1 210-59001 THREAD TENSION POST ARF30Y 370 1
2 B3126-012-000  TENSION BISC {F2-9%3 2
3 B3125-012-0060¢  THREAD TENSIOR STUD HOT AMFI-9 YR 2
4 210-59100 THREAD TENSION SPRIMG $r$209 N3 2
5 210-59209 THREAD TENSION POST BEACKET ARFIOVRTY PR 1
8 210-59308 THREAD TENSION GUIDE {hFa0y YA 1
7 210-58407 THREAD RELEASING PLATE AR2RR£Y 1
8 210-59506 SLACK THREAD GUIDE EX RIS ) 1
g 210-59605 SPRING A {FRIRSE A 1
19 210-59704 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PHIN 2 B i
11 210-508803 SPRING SHPPORT PLATE {FMIAT R w4 i
12 216-59902 THREAD TENSTON WHERL POST {MFIAVIRR Y 1
13 210-60009 THREAD TENSION WHEEL ARPUIAITAR 1
14 210-60108 - YHEEL FELT AFPYFAYTRT Tahb 2
15 210-60207 FELT SUPPORT PLATE {FPUIAIAR TiAb d¥I4% 2
16 D1129-141-EA0  ARM THREAD GHIDE BOTTOM ASH. P-h AFTVIAVE Y 1
17 B1131-562-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOVER {FPYEL Y% i
18 H5-B680320-SP  HNUT 9©/32-28 v i 9/32-28 1
19 SU-0600321-SP  WINGE SCREY D= 6 H= 3.2 2ury® p=§ f1=3.2 1
20 US-6150310-SP_ NUT 15/64-28 YAy 15/64-28 1
21 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 IAE5FYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
22 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L:G W/EFRYT 9/64-40 L=B 1
23 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 A/LIEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 i
24 $5-1090410-51.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 #5315 9/64-40 1=3.7 i
25 S5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 ThEIRYT 9/84-40 1=6.8 1

— 12 —



8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
FBEE - RERENBR

— 13 —

o




REF.NO. NOTE  PART KO, DESCRIPTION by 4 A AHT.
1 210~42908 THREAD WINDER PLATE VISTIEINITY 1
2 #02 S$S-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 WWEFRYS 11/64-40 1=10.5 4
3 210-61056 THREAD VINDER ASM. {RRF°4 FYT D 1
4 B3201-158-000  THREAD VINDER BASE £4255°4 (1)
5 210-81007 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ST, (1)
B B3203-158-000  WASHER AFexy 4 YIS 3% (3)
7 210-61106 BOBBIN PRESSER £ VYL (1)
8 210-61205 BOBBIN PRESSURE SPRING FTETUHII AR (1)
9 $S-5060410-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 }923Y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

10 D2443-141-E00  ADJUSTING SCREV FatyEy” (1)
1 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 0yHFIE 1/8-44 (1)
12 B3203-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER WORM WHEEL ST (1)
13 B3204-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER FRAME {12595 (1)
14 B3205-232-000  HINGE SCREY, IRREDF 2Ry (1)
15 B3206-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET (239 084 FA-Y4% (1)
16 B3208-232-000  SPRING FeE U3 N F (1)
17 B3200-232-000  WASHER APRRITRT BB (2)
18 A3222-958-000  BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONG AbE YUURSL FA-v94% At (1)
19 B3207-158-000  THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR (o342 H3- (1)
20 $S-7111810-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WWEIRY" 11/64-40 =18 (3)
21 SD-0720193-SP WINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 1.9 2°V3y" D=7.24 H=1.9 (1)
22 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 m9p 9 11/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 QUL 3/16-28 ()
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 RyAEIE 11/64-40 ()
25 210-61403 STOPPER 1425 abyn®- |
26 SS-7112810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 =28 Wy 11764-40 1228 i
27 210-61502 THREAD CUT & CLAMP PLATE I8 RSO ATy 1
28 $$-6080410-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 E3%9" 1/8-44 L4 2
29 210-61601 FRIOCTION WHEEL fhes Ty AR 1
30 $S-8150710-SP___SCREW _15/64-28 1.=7 PAzy" 15/64-28 L=7 2
31 210-61759 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE ASH. YRANTAAE £ D3 1
32 210-61700 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE Y4} PYI4RT4 (1)
33 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B {H43-9 A% B (1)
34 210-59001 THREAD TENSION POST {14299 39 (1)
35 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {4 F3-585 (2)
36 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1+43-9 39k (1)
37 NS-6680320-SP  HUT 9/32-28 RYRYFYE 9/32-28 (1)
38 B2510-158-000  THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE RV t
39 210-61908 GUIDE BRACKET fheE ARTUTL UOER A 1
40 $5-7110910-SP __ SCREW A3 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
41 SS-4080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 F4 39" 1/8-44 1.=6.4 1
42 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WhEFRYS 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
43 $S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 2METRY” 15/64-28 L=11 2

~ 14 -



8, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

B B4R
16
REF_HO. HNOTE PART HO. DESCERIEPT ION k M p £ AMT.
1 210-62807 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK EFPFTY YUY 2
2 B1342-581-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTIHRG SPRING LEPFT AT R i
3 210-82500 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BAR L3757 R 1
4 211-56005 SIDE CONNECTING BAR TR 33870 1
5 210-62708 LINK BASE E7HT Yuhat4 1
6 211-56104 LINK PLATE £ Y SR VUELE M 1
T 181-256090 LINK COLLAR = 3L MM S B 1
8 211-57607 S-PLUG AV F 1
& $8-7150740-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 1.=7 - INEIFYT 16/64-28 L=T 2
10 Shb-0790431-8P HINGE SCREW b= 7.94 H= 4.3 Uviy p=7.94 H=4.3 2
11 Sh-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 = 4.3 27uEy” D=7.94 H=4.3 I
12 SB-0790432-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2°v3y® p=7.04 H=4.3 1
13 210-62609 HINGE SCREV. EXFPF AT 2y 1
14 B3413-227-000 SPRTHG SUSPENSTOH N ghh sy 1
15 $8-7150740~5F SCREN  15/64-28 L=17 Ae33y” 165/64-28 1=7 2
16 ShH-08060341-5P HINGE SEREW D=8 H=3.4 27ury® =8 H=3.4 1

- 15 —




10. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
N b A8 - B

1
%l 7
I
I
: |
I
| \ !
: N
I
4
REF.HO. NGTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION (S BMT.
1 211-57052 BELT COVER ASM., A ASREIAT-A (27 ) 1
2 211-57201 RELT COVER AMRFIRT - B 1
3 211-57300 BELT COVER STUD ATKMIRT - YF29 2
4 55-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5%Y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 5
5 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 LT3 15/64-28 1.=7 2
6 SK-3482000-5C Y00h SCREV D=4.8 1.=20 INEIRYT D=4.3 L=20 2
7 Y¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E387HT % BX10.5X1 2

- 16 —



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HIALTRRK

REF.KO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eoov A AMT,
1 B3301-012-0A0  THREAD STAND ASHM. £F%F U-F H3 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE 4} EF ATV {2)
3 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW AT APFURL UAFYT {1
4 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X¥11.8%1.5 MEUITE 6.4X11.9%1.5 {1
5 B3309-012-000  POSITION CuUp AR5 APTYIL R (1)
B B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER AF4F ARPVIAOF {n
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD {h4F aIhY (1)
8 NH-B061061-SE  HUT M6 By 1y M8 10%11.5X10 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD LT vy (1

10 $3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER £33% LR {2)
11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN A}y IhRT- (2}
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION PIEELLE (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST {F3% 9% ()
14 YP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.8X12X0.8 353 5.BX12X0.8 (2
15 US-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AR} B, 3X8.3X1 (2)
18 NS-B123381-SE  HUT 3/16-28 nyEIvE 3/16-28 {2)
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREV M6 L=10 A" M6 L=10 {1
18 NK-6100663-SE  KUT M10 oy HI0 392 2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1.=20 IREYRY" D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 B3301-012-000  SPOOL STAHD {h4782°4 )
21 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATRETETE 10X18%2.5 (1

- 17 -




12. TABLE COMPONENTS

B = B G

¢

AMT.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

211-17502
211-53001

REF.NO. NOTE

TABLE
STAND

- 18 —



13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

£ 18 on Bl

22 23 24

&

Q\’

28

g

S S|

19

20 21

- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IS AMT.
1 105-29808 COVER M7 ET S ABAT - 1
2 B9121-141-HAO  OILER ASM. 77 94 1
3 SM-0106503-SC  SCREW M10 L=65 RYRIE AL M10 L=65 4
4 HM-6100011-SF  NUT H10 nyh73vh 10 132 4
5 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 B39 % 11X21X2 8
B 211-57508 CHATN ZEY] ' 1
7 211-57607 S-PLUG ST A 1
8 B1114-517-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AFPVIAR" - 1
g NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyHrIYh 3/16-32 1

10 210-64753 OIL POT ASM, PI 3R B3 1
11 210-64704 OIL POT COVER PR R )
12 210-64803 0IL POT PR (1)
13 B3114-761-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B Ab7VI4 B (1)
14 210-64802 COVER STOPPER PIUIYRS TR 49N % (1)
15 NS-6060350-SP__ NHT _3/32-56 nyAoHYE 3/32-56 )
16 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 2AE5%Y 9/64-40 L=6. (1)
17 210-65208 PIN FAECY (1)
18 $S-7151210~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WIS 15/64-28-1=12 1
19 BY101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX YA IO S T 1
20 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE P94 20 S 1
21 BY106-804-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL - (¥97) 1
22 J1066-800-00G  HEXAGON WRENCH 5 ByRILYF B 1
23 J1066-000-00F  HEXAGON WRENCH 4 Ry ALV 4 1
24 J1066-000-00D  HEXAGON WRENCH 3 poasLvs 3 1
25 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Ya-4"% an°F (2" 4) 1
28 B3113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ya-1"F an° 3 (va-) 1
27 HC-5320023-04  NEEDLE (794 NM=230-4) M (794 HM=230 4Rv4Y) 1
28 210-57401 BOBB IN ALY 3
29 #02 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASH. VRS- 93T 3 1
30 #01 _210-64605 SUPPORTING ARM P9 HEY5° 1
31 #01 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n9R7YE 15/64-28 1

Note (33D) #01
#02

...0ptional part
... H &M only

— 20 —

AT a
H &N Hifsi0s



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& B R Ng . W E Mo . & & ] No . 28 ] No .
A3222-058-000 14 18 HS-6110310-SP 14 24 SS-7110910-SP 14 40 210-45604 2 8
NS-B110420-SP 10 42 $$-7111110~TP 112 210-45703 2 13
BE114-517-000 20 8 NS-B120310-SP 14 23 $8-7111120-SP 4 37 210-48107 2 28
B1131-562-000 12 17 HS-B123881-SE 17 16 33-7111120-8¢ 12 21 210-46206 22
B1156-026-000 1 7 NS-8160310-5P 12 20 S5-7111120-3P 14 2 210-4630% 2 28
B1342-591-000 15 2 NS-8150430-SP 20 31 SS-7111810-SP 14 20 210-48707 4 14
B1424-158-000 4 30 HS-6160520-5SP & 28 $8-7112810-SPF 14 28 210-48707 4 53
B1424-158-000 & 24 NS-8620310-5F 20 g $5-7120910-5p 1 8 210-48707 4 54
B1617-241-H00 8 25 ¥S-6680320-SP 10 49 $8-7160740-5P 15 9 210-49200 4 43
B1618-241-H00 8 26 NS-8680320-SF 12 18 $S-7150740-5P 15 15 216-49309 4 44
B1619-241-Hoo 8 9 HS-B680320~-SP 14 37 SS-7150740-SP 16 5 210-49408 4 45
B1662-562-000 6 29 NS-6680410-8F 2 18 SS-7150940-SP 8 38 210-48507 4 48
B1806-038-000 10 24 NS-6680410-SP 2 31 $$-7151120-8P 4 38 210-49606 4 47
B2510-158-000 14 38 HS-B6EO410-5P 8 15 $S5-7151120-SP 14 43 210-49705 4 48
B3114-761-000 20 13 HS-B720440-SP 4 64 SS-7151210-SP 20 18 210-49804 4 48
B3125-012-000 12 3 88-7151550-5P 4 27 210-49903 4 50
B3125~012-000 14 36 PS-0300201-kP 6 30 S$-7621040-SP B 28 210-50000 4 51
B3126-012-006 12 2 PT-0401800-80 10 47 $5-7621510-SP 10 43 210-50109 4 52
B3126-012-000 14 35 PT-0405600-5H 2 55-8150410-SP 65 23 210-56505 ] 1
B3120-012-B00 14 33 $S-8150710-SP 2 20 210-50604 6 2
B3201-158-000 14 4 RE-0400000-K0 2 30 $8-8150710-8P 4 24 210-50703 5 3
B3203-158-000 14 & RE-0700000-X0 4 40 $$-8150710-SP 4 25 2106-50802 6 4
B3203-232-000 14 {2 RE-0700000-%0 8 33 $8-8150710-SP 4 65 210-51008 6 7
B3204-232-000 14 13 RE-0800000-K0 4 41 $5-8150710-8P 14 30 210-51107 6 8
B3205-232-000 14 14 RE-0800000-K0 4 BB $5-81507h0-5P 8 40 210-51206 6 g
B3206-232-000 14 15 RE-0800000-KO 4 68 $S-8150750-SP 10 318 210-51305 6 16
B3207-158-0060 14 19 RE-0800000-K0 & 30 $S-8151150-SP & 31 210-51404 6 17
83208-232-000 14 18 $5-8151150-SP 8 41 210-51503 8 18
B3209-232-000 14 17 SD-0260271-5P 10 26 SS-8151550-8P 2 15 210-51602 6 19
B3301-012-080 17 1 SD-0800321-SF 12 10 S5-8151550-SP 10 35 210-51701 6 20
B3301-012-000 17 20 SD-0720193-SP 14 21 53-8151560-5P 10 45 210-51800 8 21
B3302-012-000 17 9 $H-0790431-SP 15 10 $S-8151h50-5P 10 48 210-54408 8 16
B3305-012-000 17 11 5p-0790431-8P 15 11 $8-8660330-SP & 34 210-54507 8 14
B3306-012-000 17 7 3D-0790432-5P 15 12 $5-8660330-SP 10 51 210-54608 g 11
B3307-012-000 17 2 SD-0790801-SP 8 27 $5-8660512-TF 4 26 210-54705 & 17
B3308-012-000 17 B SD-0800341-SP 15 16 SS-8860622-TF 4 34 210-54804 8 18
$3309-012-000 17 5 SD-1070901-TP 2 29 $5-8660522-TF B 22 210-54903 8 22
B3310-012-000 17 3 SK-3452000-SF 17 19 $5-8660610-TP 2 23 210-55504 10 1
B3311-012-000 17 12 SK-3482000-5C 16 6 $S-8660610-TP 4 61 216-55603 10 2
B2312-012-000 17 10 SH-B061552-TP 4 35 $8-8660612-TPF 2 16 210-55702 10 3
B3413-227-000 15 14 SH-BOB1552-TP 4 62 $5-8660612-TF 6 31 210-55801 10 4
B7114-012-080 20 29 SH-B061802-TP & 32 35-8660810-TP 4 23 210~56205 10 8
B9101-552-000 20 19 SH-B081802-TF 10 36 $$-9201813-CP 4 28 210-56304 1 9
B9106-804-000 20 21 SH-B081802-TP 10 48 58-9201813-CP 4 63 210-57005 1015
$9109-555-000 20 20 SH-8061212-TP 4 30 $5-0202443-CP 4 20 210-57104 10 16
B9112-012-000 20 25 SH-8081212-TP 4 32 $5-9702110-8P 2 22 210-57203 10 17
BO113-012-000 20 26 SH-8061212-TF 4 36 21057302 10 18
BO121-141-HAD 20 2 SM-9061080-SE 17  i7 TA-0280301-K0 10 40 210-57401 10 18
SH-9106503-SC 20 3 TA-1250406-R0 1 6 210-57401 20 28
CQ-2020000-00 2 14 $5-1090410-SL 12 24 210-57500 16 22
Cl-2020000-00 4 42 $5-1681140-SP 2 19 WP-0501016-SC 16 7 210-57609 023
CA-3030000-00 {0 39 $5-2110915-8p 2 2t YP-0560860-SE 17 14 210-57708 i 41
£5-1111019-SH 8 43 $5-2110920-TP 10 37 WP-1102016-SC 20 5 210-57906 10 44
£5-1471012-88 8§ 42 55-4080610-SF 14 41 ¥S-0531060-KR 17 15 210-59001 12 1
C5-1471012-801 10 50 SS-5060410-SP 14 9 ¥S-0B41560-KR 17 4 210-59001 14 34
£5-1801211-54 4 22 35-6080410-SP 14 28 US-1002560-KR 17 21 210-56100 12 4
SS-6110480-8P 16 4 WZ-0430390-KP 1 1 210-54209 12 5
b1129-141-EA0 12 18 $5-6110610-TP 8 39 210-59308 12 &
D2443-141-F00 14 10 $S-6110716-TP 4 33 105-19502 2 25 210-59407 12 7
D2446-141-£00 4 31 SS-6121210-5P § 24 105-29808 20 1 210-59506 12 8
S§-6121810-8P 8 3B 111-83209 17 13 210-58605 12 9
J1066-000-00D 20 24 55-6151142-7P 10 52 181-25609 15 7 210-59704 12 10
J1066-000-00F 20 23 $5-6151920-SP 1 g 210-58803 1211
J1066-809-00G 20 22 $5-6621840-SF 8 37 210-26901 B 23 210-59902 12 12
55-6660822-7p 8 27 21040555 2 11 216-60009 1213
HC-5320023-00 4 5 $S-7090810-Sp 12 22 210-41850 10 27 210-86108 12 14
HC-5320023-04 20 27 5S-7090710-5P 110 210-42908 14 1 210-60207 12 15
S§-7080710-5P 12 23 210-44508 2 i 210-61007 14 5
NH-BOB10BL-SE 17 8 $5-7080710-SP 12 25 210-44607 2 2 216-61056 143
HH-B6100011-SF 20 4 S5-7000710-SP 14 42 210-44706 2 3 216-61106 147
NM-6100663-SE 17 18 $5-7000710-8P 20 1§ 210-44805 2 4 210-61205 §4 8
HS-BGBO350-SP 20 15 58-7091410-SP & 25 210-44904 2 5 210-B1403 14 25
HS-6080210-8P 14 11 $8-7110540-8P 4 68 210-45109 2 7 210-81502 14 27
NS-6090310-5P 6 25 $8-7110840-5p 4 87 210-45406 2 12 210-61601 4 29
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 S5-7110840-3P & 29 210-45505 2 10 2106-61700 14 32

—_21 -

P




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 9l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 R No. 2 8 E No. & R No. 2 HE No.

210-6175% 14 3 211-56005 15 4

210-61908 14 39 211-56104 15 6

210-62500 15 3 21157062 16 1

210-62609 i85 13 211-57201 16 2

210-62708 15 1 211-57300 16 3

210-62807 15 1 211-57508 20 6

210-84605 20 30 211-57607 15 8

210-64704 20 11 211-57607 20 7

210-64753 20 10 211-58001 18 2

210-64803 20 12 211-60106 1 3

210-64902 20 14 211-60205 1 4

210-85208 20 17 211-60304 1 13

210-90253 1 1 211-61609 4 13

210-91707 2 6 211-61708 4 12

210-31806 2 24 211-61807 4 15

210-92002 4 1 211-62003 ) 7

210-92101 4 2 211-82300¢ 8 13

210-92200 4 3 211-63001 10 13

210-92309 4 4 211-65303 4 21

210-92408 4 ] 211-85402 6 6

210-92507 4 7 211-65501 6 14

210-92606 4 8 211-65550 6 13

210-92705 4 9

210-92804 4 10

210-93000 4 13

210-93208 4 16

210-93307 4 17

210-93406 4 18

210-93505 4 19

210-93604 § 20

210-93901 4 55

210-94008 4 5B

210-94107 4§ 57

210-94701 4 b8

210-34800 4 hY

210-94909 4 60

210-95005 B 5

210-85104 6 11

210-95153 6 10

210-897506 6 12

210-97506 6 15

211-17502 i8 1

211-33004 1 2

211-51008 1 5

211-51402 pA g

211-51807 8 i

211-52004 8 2

211-52103 8 3

211-522561 8 4

211-52400 8 5

211-5250¢ 8 6

211-52707 8 8

211-52806 8 10

211-52805 8 12

211~53606 8 ih

211-53705 8 19

211-53804 & 20

211-53903 8 21

211-54000 10 5

211-54109 10 6

211-54208 10 7

211-54307 10 10

211-54406 10 1"

211-54505 160 12 -

211-54703 10 14

211-54802 0 20

211-54901 16 21

211-55007 10 25

211-55106 10 28

211-55205 10 29

211-55304 16 30

211-55403 10 31

211-55502 16 32

211-55801 10 33°

211-55700 10 34

- 22



P







o BLEECE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI kR E#

1990. 11 Printed in Japan




